Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name(s) CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are lated below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page	Tariff No.	9					2	Revised	Page No.	1
All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page	Company I	Name/Perm		Sanitary S	ervice Comp	oany, Inc. C			_	
All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page	Registered	Trade Nam	ne(s)							
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page					CHECK	SHEET				
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Page					re listed belo	w in conse				
Page										
Number Revision Title Page 0 26 0					sue date of t	nis page.	O" in the rev	ision colur	nn	
Title Page		Page	Current		Page	Current	[Page	Current	
1								Number	Revision	
2 0 28 2 2 4 0 30 0 5 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Title Page								
3		2								
Supplements in Effect Supplements in Effect										
Supplements in Effect Supplements in Effect										
To S S S S S S S S S										
8 0 34 0 35 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1										
10										
11										
12										
13										
15							<u> </u>			
16										
17							-			
18										
Supplements in Effect Supplements in Effect										
Supplements in Effect Supplements in Effect			-							
Supplements in Effect Supplements in Effect										
Supplements in Effect Supplements in Effect Supplements in Effect					47	U				
Supplements in Effect Supplements in Effect Issued by: Paul Razore Issue Date: June 15, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)		23								
Supplements in Effect Issued by: Paul Razore Issue Date: June 15, 2021 (For Official Use Only)										
Issued by: Paul Razore Issue Date: June 15, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)		25	0							
Issue Date: June 15, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)					Supplemen	its in Effect				
Issue Date: June 15, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: June 15, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: June 15, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: June 15, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: June 15, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)										
(For Official Use Only)	Issued by:	Paul Razor	е							
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date	: June 15, 2	021					Effective D	ate: August 1	, 2021
Desirable TO		,			(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No	TG			Date:			By:		

Tariff No9	1 Revised Page No19
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Company, Ind Registered Trade Name(s)	c. G-14
Item 55 Over-sized or Over-we	ight Cans or Units
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residentia or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the	· · · · · ·
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated or the top is unable to be closed, but the company tra the following additional charges will apply.	
\$ 4.75 per 32 Gallon Unit \$ 3.25 (A) per 32 Gallon U	
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, contain	ers, or drop boxes see item 207.
<u>Item 60 Overtime P</u>	<u>eriods</u>
Companies will assess additional charges when providing service periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the	
New Years Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence Day Labor D Veterar Christm	ns Day giving Day
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes fro the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	m the time the company's vehicle leaves
No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime company's convenience.	or holiday work performed solely for the
Charge per hour: \$ 36.12 Minimum charge: \$ 36.12	
Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays will have a 4 hour minimum ur overtime service then the 4 hour minimum will be prorated betwe not to exceed total time paid to the driver (except minimum charg	en each customer with total time billed
Issued by: Paul Razore	
Issue Date: June 15, 2021 (For Official Use O	Effective Date: August 1, 2021
·	•
Docket No. TG Date:	By:

Tariff No.	9									2 R	Revis	sed I	Page No	28	_
	ame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	nber:		Sanitary S	Servi	ce Compa	ny, lı	nc. G-14							
<u>Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates</u>															
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the city of Ferndale															
Permanent Ser		32 gallons		60-64 gallons		90-96 gallons		1 Yard		1 1/2 Yards			2 Yard	s	
Monthly rent, if	applicable	* • • • •	(4)	A 404	(4)	A 7 00	(4)	A 07 04	(4)	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<i>(</i> 0)		44.07	(4)	41
First Pickup		\$ 3.25	(A)	\$ 4.94	(A)	\$ 7.69	(A)	\$ 27.31	(A)		(A)	\$	44.97	(A)	41
Each Additiona	l Pickup	\$ 3.25	/	\$ 4.94	(A)	\$ 7.69	(A)	\$ 16.97	(A)		(A)	\$	31.03	(A)	41
Special Pickup	S	\$ 26.33		\$ 28.02	(A)	\$ 30.77	(A)	\$ 40.05	(A)		(A)	\$	54.11	(A)	41
Montly minimur	m	\$ 14.07	(A)	\$ 21.39	(A)	\$ 33.30	(A)	\$ 83.82	(A)	\$ 115.79 ((A)	\$	148.30	(A)	
-	esidential Recycling											_			
Rate Per Picku	•							\$ 13.62		\$ 19.18		\$	24.90		4
Recycling Cont	ainer Rent							\$ 10.35		\$ 12.30		\$	13.94		41
Temporary Ser	vice														
Initial Delivery								\$ 16.26		\$ 16.26		\$	16.26		
Pickup Rate								\$ 31.51	(A)	\$ 35.55 ((A)	\$	55.98	(A)	
Rent per Calen	dar Day							\$ 0.86		\$ 1.19		\$	1.69		11
Rent per Month	1														11
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	\$ 1.67 per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Note 5. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 31 Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 31 Note 3: A recycling debit of: \$ 0.18 per 32 gallons of garbage service and \$ 0.82 per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Note 5. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.										;				
90-gallon toter \$ 7.69 (A) 2 Yard \$ 31.03 (A) Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ 14.07 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Recycling commodity adjustment in Note 3 expires on: December 31, 2021															
															l
Issue Date:	June 15, 2021			<i>(</i> E	or C	Official Use	Only	<u>()</u>		Effective Da	te:	Aug	ust 1, 20	21	\perp
				(1	<i>51</i> C	iliolal USE	Ulliy	7							1
Docket No.	TG			Date	:				_ By	:					

Tariff No.	9									2	Revised F	age No.	29
	lame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	nber:		San	itary Servi	ice Co	mpany, Inc	. G-14					<u></u>
		<u>ltem</u>	105	M	ulti-family	<u>Servic</u>	e - Monthly	Rates					
Service Are	a: All of our servi	ice area sh	own	in Ap	pendix A	excep	t the city of	Fernda	ale				
Permanent Se	rvice	3 Yards			4 Yards		6 Yard	ds		8 Yar	ds		7
Monthly rent, if	applicable												
First Pickup		\$ 60.93	(A)	\$	81.23	(A)	\$110.42	(A)	\$	136.68	(A)		
Each Additiona	al Pickup	\$ 45.44	(A)	\$	58.30	(A)	\$ 87.41	(A)	\$	115.82	(A)		
Special Pickup	s	\$ 68.52	(A)	\$	81.38	(A)	\$110.49	(A)	\$	138.90	(A)		
Montly minimu		\$ 212.25	(A)	\$	275.37	(A)	\$401.50	(A)	\$	522.36	(A)		
	esidential Recycling	\$ 36.47		\$	46.78		\$ 70.20		\$	93.10			
Rate Per Picku Recycling Con		\$ 15.49		\$	22.93		\$ 23.01		\$	20.86			-
Temporary Sei		Ψ 10.40		Ψ	22.00		Ψ 20.01		Ψ	20.00			┪
Initial Delivery	VICC	\$ 16.62		\$	21.18		\$ 21.18		\$	21.18			-
Pickup Rate		\$ 67.41	(A)	\$	75.69	(A)	\$112.08	(A)	\$	142.94	(A)		-
Rent per Caler	ndar Dav	\$ 2.45	(/ \/	\$	2.96	_ (, ,)	\$ 3.36	(, ,)	\$	3.81	(, ,)		1
Rent per Mont	•	¥ =:::•		_			ų oles						1
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	\$ 1.67 per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Note 5. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 31 Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 31 Note 3: A recycling debit of: \$ 0.18 per 32 gallons of garbage service and per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Note 5. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.												
-	Customers may \$ 14.07 area in which the than normal sch	per can/un le custome neduled pic	it. S r resi kup d	ervicedes.	ce will be r Note: If or rates for s	rendere custon special ty adju	ed on the noner requires pickups will ustment in	ormal s s servic ll apply	che e to	duled pic be provid pires on:	kup day fo ded on oth Decembe	er	_
				,			• /						
Docket No.	TG				Date:				_ B	y:			

Tariff No9		1 Revised Page No35
Company Name/Permit Nur Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: Sanitary Service	e Company, Inc. G-14
<u>lter</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Rej	ection of Load, Charges to Transport
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to (2) Would caus	be overloaded. se applicable vehicle load limit	ntainer, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon tations to be exceeded; I limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or
` '	atively impact or otherwise da	·
.,,	ff, the following maximum wei	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop Box, Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)
32 Gallon Can	65	3 Yard Container 600
60-64 Gallon Toter	100	4 Yard Container 800
90-96 Gallon Toter	150	6 Yard Container 1200
1 Yard Container	200	8 Yard Container 1600
1 1/2 Yard Container	300	o raid demandi
2 Yard Container	400	
limits stated above, is filled		e container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the the top is unable to be closed, but the company will apply:
Type/Size of		Type/Size of
Container, Drop Box,		Container, Drop Box,
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Cart Charge
32 Gallon Can	\$ 4.75 (A) per Can	3 Yard Container \$ 125.16 (A) per Containe
60-64 Gallon Toter	\$ 9.49 (A) per Toter	4 Yard Container \$ 173.91 (A) per Containe
90-96 Gallon Toter	\$ 14.24 (A) per Toter	6 Yard Container \$ 253.86 (A) per Containe
1 Yard Container	\$ 52.99 (A) per Container	8 Yard Container \$ 329.66 (A) per Containe
1 1/2 Yard Container	\$ 72.94 (A) per Container	
2 Yard Container	\$ 91.84 (A) per Container	
		tch/Unlock Charges per enclosure per pickup will be assessed where p pickup the container.
Issued by: Paul Razore		
Jesus Datas III. 45, 0004		Effective Detect Assessed 4, 0004
Issue Date: June 15, 2021		Effective Date: August 1, 2021 ial Use Only)
Docket No. TG-	•	• ,
DOCKELING. 19	Date	By:

Tariff No. 9	1	Revised Page No. 37
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Compar Registered Trade Name(s)	ny, Inc. G-14	
<u>Item 230 D</u>	isposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff speci	fically refer to this item.	
g	,	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
Republic Services		
City of Bellingham Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 115.88 (A) per Ton
Rest of Whatcom County Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 115.88 (A) per Ton
Applicances (No refrigerators/freezers)	White Goods	\$ 55.00 per Appliance
Non-Friable Asbestos and other Special Waste	Special Waste	\$ 98.00 minimum or \$150.00/ton
Recycling & Disposal Servcies Inc		
City of Bellingham Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 105.34 per Ton
County Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 105.34 per Ton
Roofing Materials (Maximum Rate)	Building Material	\$ 96.18 per Ton
Tribal Waste Contract (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 105.34 per Ton
Applicances except Refrigeration	White Goods	\$ 10.30 per Appliance
Household Refrigerators/Freezers	White Goods	\$ 41.20 per Appliance
Commercial Refrigeration	Refrigeration	\$ 50.00 per Appliance
		Plus: \$85.00 per Ton
Passenger Tires	Tires	\$ 10.30 per Tire
***	***	*** ***
Commercial Tires	Tires	Varies by size
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$ 6.00 per Appliance
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$ 20.00 per Appliance
City of Bellingham		
Vactor Waste	MSW	\$ 147.36 per Ton
Green Earth Technology		
Yardwaste	Yardwaste	\$ 58.00 per Ton
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charge appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specisheets as necessary.		
Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue Date: June 15, 2021		Effective Date: August 1, 2021
(For Official	Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date:	Ву	:

Tariff No 9				1	Revised Page	No. <u>38</u>		
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s	•	ce Company, Ir	nc. G-14					
	14 040	0	: D	0	/ - l- : - l -			
			<u>/ice Dumped i</u> rial (Company-c					
	NOII-C		per container, p		a)			
Service Area: All of our se	ervice area shov	vn in Appendix	A except the Cit	y of Ferndale.				
				pe of Containe	er			
	32	60-64	90-96	4.37	4.4/0.2/	0.14		
Permanent Service	Gallon	Gallon	Gallon	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	ф 2.05 (A)	ф 4.04 (A)	ф 7.00 (A)	Ф 07 04 (A)	ф 2C 2O (A)	Φ44.07 (A)		
First Pickup	\$ 3.25 (A)	\$ 4.94 (A)	\$ 7.69 (A)	\$ 27.31 (A)	\$ 36.20 (A)	\$44.97 (A)		
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 3.25 (A)	\$ 4.94 (A)	\$ 7.69 (A)	\$ 16.97 (A)	\$ 23.90 (A)	\$31.03 (A)		
Special Pickups	\$ 26.33 (A)	\$ 28.02 (A)	\$ 30.77 (A)	\$ 40.05 (A) \$ 47.16 (A)	\$ 46.98 (A)	\$54.11 (A)		
Monthly Minimum	\$ 7.05 (A)	\$ 10.72 (A)	\$ 16.69 (A)	\$ 47.16 (A)	\$ 64.16 (A)	\$81.28 (A)		
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	+			\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26		
Pickup Rate	\$ 14.07 (A)	\$ 21.39 (A)	\$ 33.30 (A)	\$ 10.20 \$ 31.51 (A)	\$ 35.55 (A)	\$ 10.20 \$ 55.98 (A)		
Rent Per Calendar Day	Ψ 14.07 (Α)	Ψ 21.39 (A)	φ 33.30 (Α)	\$ 0.86	\$ 1.19	\$ 1.69		
Rent Per Month				Ψ 0.00	Ψ 1.10	Ψ 1.00		
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) (C) Customer caused damage: \$98.00 per hour plus parts Dumpster with Lock bar \$1.20 per month								
Issued by: Paul Razore Issue Date: Jun	e 15, 2021	(For C	Official Use Only		ctive Date: August	1, 2021		
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву	/:			

Tariff No 9			1	Revised Page No. 39							
Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name(s		ompany, Inc. G-14									
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.											
Service Area: All of our se	rvice area shown in										
Permanent Service	2 Vard		Type of Container	0 Vord							
	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 60.93 (A)	\$ 81.23 (A)	\$ 110.42 (A)	\$ 136.68 (A)							
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$ 60.93 (A) \$ 45.44 (A)	. ,									
Special Pickups	\$ 68.52 (A)	\$ 58.30 (A) \$ 81.38 (A)	\$ 87.41 (A) \$ 110.49 (A)	\$ 115.82 (A) \$ 138.90 (A)							
Monthly Minimum	\$ 114.09 (A)	\$ 149.44 (A)	\$ 212.69 (A)	\$ 272.19 (A)							
Temporary Service	Ψ 114.00 (Α)	Ψ 1+0.++ (Α)	Ψ 212.00 (A)	Ψ 272.10 (A)							
Initial Delivery	\$ 16.62	\$ 21.18	\$ 21.18	\$ 21.18							
Pickup Rate	\$ 67.41 (A)	\$ 75.69 (A)	\$ 112.08 (A)	\$ 142.94 (A)							
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 2.45	\$ 2.96	\$ 3.36	\$ 3.81							
Rent Per Month											
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) (C) Customer caused damage: \$\frac{98.00}{98.00}\$ per hour plus parts Dumpster with Lock bar \$\frac{1.20}{9}\$ per month											
Issued by: Paul Razore											
Issue Date: Jui	ne 15, 2021	(Fan Official Has O	Effective Date:	August 1, 2021							
		(For Official Use Or	niy)								
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	Ву	<i>r</i> :							

Tariff No.	9					,	<u>1</u>	Revised I	⊃age No.		40
Company Registered		ermit Number: Name(s)	Sanitary S	Service Compa	any, Inc. G	-14					
						_					
				ner Service							
		NO		ed Material (C udes Comme			iine	r)			
				_	_						
			Raies	stated per co	лпашег, ре	Гріскир					
Service A	rea: N/A										
					Size or	Type of Co	onta	ainer			
Permanei	nt Servic	:e	32 gal can	gal. Toter	Yard		_	Yard	Yard		Yard
	heduled		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	_
Special			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	
Temporai		e		<u>, </u>	<u>. · </u>	1.					
Pickup F			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	
	al charge	ar trip. No cre	·				g, e	etc.) (C)			
Issued by:	: Paul Ra	zore									
Issue Date	e: June 1	5, 2021					E	ffective D	ate: August	t 1, 2	021
				(For Official	Use Only)						
					•						
Docket No	o. TG			Date:				Ву:			

Tariff No 9				1 Rev	ised Page No.	41			
Company Name/Permit N	•	ce Company, In	c. G-14		· ·				
Registered Trade Name(s	5)								
	Item 250 (Container Servic	ce Dumned in	Company's Vel	nicle				
		pacted Material			11010				
	•	Rates stated pe		•					
		•	· •						
Service Area: All of our se	ervice area shov	wn in Appendix	A except the Ci	ty of Ferndale.					
			Size or Typ	e of Container		-			
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20.00			
First Pickup	\$ 52.99 (A)	\$ 72.94 (A)	\$ 91.84 (A)	\$ 125.16 (A)	\$ 173.91 (A)	\$ 253.86 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup	, ,	\$ 72.94 (A)	\$ 91.84 (A)	\$ 125.16 (A)	\$ 173.91 (A)	\$ 253.86 (A)			
Special Pickups	\$ 52.99 (A)	\$ 72.94 (A)	\$ 91.84 (A)	\$ 125.16 (A)	\$ 173.91 (A)	\$ 253.86 (A)			
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Pickup Rate	\$ 52.99 (A)	\$ 72.94 (A)	\$ 91.84 (A)	\$ 125.16 (A)	\$ 173.91 (A)	\$ 253.86 (A)			
Rent Per Calendar Day	. ,	\$ 1.19	\$ 1.69	\$ 2.45	\$ 2.96	\$ 3.36			
Rent Per Month	Ψ 0.00	Ψ 1.10	Ψ 1.00	Ψ 2.10	Ψ 2.00	ψ 0.00			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) (C) Customer caused damage: \$ 98.00 per hour plus parts Dumpster with Lock bar \$ 1.20 per month									
Issued by: Paul Razore Issue Date: June	15, 2021	/Ear 04	Ficial Lloo Onto	Effective Date:	August 1, 2021				
		(For Off	ficial Use Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву	:				

Tariff No.	9			,	2 Rev	ised Page No.	42			
	Name/Permit Nul Trade Name(s)	r Sanitary Servi	ce Company, Inc	. G-14						
	()									
			ontainer Service			<u>cle</u>				
		•	acted Material (C Rates stated per o		,					
		Г	Raies sialeu pei i	container, per p	лскир					
Service Ar	ea: All of our ser	vice area show	n in Appendix A	except the City	of Ferndale.					
				Size or Type	of Container					
Permanen	t Service	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Each Scl	neduled Pickup	\$ 52.99 (A)	\$ 72.94 (A)	\$ 91.84 (A)	\$125.16 (A)	\$ 173.91 (A)	\$253.86 (A)			
Special F										
Temporar										
Pickup R	ate						1			
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
Note 2:	ote 2: For multi-family customers add <u>\$ 4.59</u> per yard for recycling.									
Note 3:	For multi-family	customers add	\$ 2.26 per	yard for a comn	nodity price adj	ustment.				
Note 4:	Accessorial cha Customer cause	•	as listed in other \$ 98.00 per	r items (lids, un hour plus parts	locking, unlatch	ing, etc.) (C)				
	Dumpster with L	₋ock bar	\$ 1.20 per	month						
			Recyclin	g service rates	s on this page	expire on: De	cember 31, 2021			
Issued by:	Paul Razore									
Issue Date	June 15, 2021				Effec	ctive Date: Aug	gust 1, 2021			
			(For Offici	al Use Only)						
Docket No	. TG		Date:		By: _					

Tariff No.	9				2 Revised Pag	e No. 43					
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	Sanitary Service	e Company, Ind	c. G-14							
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A.											
Service Ar	ea: All of our service are	a shown in Appe		To a Time of Co	antain au						
D	4 O a m di a a	40.00 \/		ze or Type of Co							
Permaner		10-20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard						
	Rent (if applicable)	470.00	404.00	404.00	000.05						
First Picl		173.09	184.62	184.62	209.65						
	ditional Pickup	117.70	117.70	117.70	117.70						
Special F Temporar	•										
Initial De		33.52	33.52	33.52	33.52	_					
Pickup R	•	117.70	117.70	117.70	117.70						
	Calendar Day	6.16	6.16	6.16	6.16						
Rent Per		0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	+ +					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 3.30 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Customers who do not require pickup service for any one month will be billed a zero pickup charge of \$ 57.55 Note 5: For Multi-Family customers add a recycling fee of \$ 1.67 per yard per pickup. Recyclables are to be picked up in recycle containers or cans. No recyclables will be picked up in commercial drop box containers. Note 6: For Multi-Family customers add \$ 0.82 per yard for a commodity price adjustment.										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2021											
Issued by:	Paul Razore										
Issue Date	June 15, 2021				ctive Date: Augus	st 1, 2021					
		(Fo	r Official Use C	Only)							
Docket No	. TG	Da	te:		_ By:						